

Common Council Agenda Item

VV IIII E WIII EIK	
Meeting Date:	Oct 1, 2024
Agenda Item:	Authorizing Resolution For Wisconsin DNR Surface Water Grant
Staff Contact (name, email, phone):	Michelle Dujardin, mdujardin@whitewater-wi.gov 262-473-0121

BACKGROUND

(Enter the who, what when, where, why)

The City of Whitewater is interested in obtaining a cost-sharing grant from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for the purpose of funding comprehensive planning for lakes and watersheds specified in Ch. NR 47, Wis. Adm. Code; specifically, the Surface Water Grant program.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS - COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS

(Dates, committees, action taken)

September 12, 2024 a pre-application was submitted to the Wisconsin DNR. Final application date is November 15, 2024.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

(If none, state N/A)

The fee for the 2024 comp plan phase two is up to but not to exceed \$38,800. Monies for the project is currently being worked in into the budgeting process. The estimated completion and payment date is 2027.

A pre-application for the Wisconsin DNR Surface Water Grant has been submitted in the category of Comprehensive Planning for Lakes & Watersheds, final application is due November 15th. Grant submission totaled \$25,000

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommendation is a motion to authorize resolution for the Wisconsin DNR Surface Water Grant

ATTACHMENT(S) INCLUDED

(If none, state N/A)

1. Authorizing Resolution For Wisconsin DNR Surface Water Grant